P.O. Box 6375, Portland OR 97228-6375 03-17-94P01:19 RCVD MTC 30319-KR Vol m94 Page 8146 ATTN: BARBARA K. LINIGER ORE-0600 77681 SUBORDINATION, NON-DISTURBANCE, ESTOPPEL AND ATTORNMENT AGREEMENT Date:) The real sum of the state of the sustained and the braid of the contract of the state of From: bos so Klamath Falls Public Schools police yes the programme to person of the livered showance From: one task Klamath Falls Public'Schools a bear of the analysis of a replaced of the control ebo cencer remaind to the contract of the property in the contract executes and predictive of the foregoing with the foregoing with the foregoing with the foregoing with the foregoing the foregoing with the foregoing with the foregoing the rependent konera visika in erakun Terristoa beste erakun erak Klamath Falls, OR 97603-3795

ton linds related, pleased the County of Tenant') or general only a personal tens refer at Virginian and the county of the design of the state of the county of the state send at this are to CLYDE A. COLLINS AND LINDA J. COLLINS a beautiful to to the total or experience a company of the action of the control of add to addecilibour an immonents year ya balled (a) so believed in the believed believed as a second contract of the second contract of t

dire source addressiness. See mark one of stranger of the second of the

Les Theach de Level et between this wistign in any hidiser topics (her Tenach sends to express from Landlord no later And to consume the second contract of the design of the property of the second of the

April of emissive and the second the solid ("Landord") for neithful engines the following the solid engine and the repare at the doubles received called cooled fact and their feeting decade above the cooled by the cooled at the called earlier decade. To:

UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON

Commercial Real Estate—Loan Administration

501 S. E. Hawthorne Blvd., 5th Floor

("Lender")

(Address) windless roughed the second control of the s Post te (City, State, Zip) to the contract to

to Ademics by creating state the true free free property of the property and so and the same and therester shall purto 1382 1998 quiday omis estrabett springingo tans apassotio describino cares to participate our appoints are appointed to the control of the

8. Takan server whe epole that is rough explain the Proutons chell nut be conveyed as enclambated without the wife Lease Term: June 30, 1994

the Leady transport of the property of the property of the property of the best of the property of the propert passer World T. N. E. S. S. E. T. H. Date of continue of the street

างคุณที่ โดนโดยเล่น ซึ่งเกียร์ด ซีซีร์ด ซีซีร์ด ซีซีร์ด ซีซีร์ด เลือด คระบบน คือนการเข้า Estimated

A Microbial and Terrial reservey ecolorisms and agree with Lander as follower

_____ Toolig if the addition on post or injects it on to meson not

WHEREAS, the Tenant has entered into a lease dated August 18, 1994 (the "Lease") with Waggoner Plaza, a Limited Partnership premises (the "Premises") described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; and _ whose interest is held by Landlord, covering

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to make a loan of Nine Hundred Twenty-six Thousand and No/100 (\$ 926,000.00) to the Landlord secured by a Deed of Trust, hereinafter referred to as "mortgage" (which mortgage also secures any future advances made by Lender); provided, however,

that said Lease is subordinate to the lien of the mortgage; and

WHEREAS, Lender has been requested by Tenant and by Landlord to enter into a non-disturbance agreement with Tenant;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants hereinafter contained, the parties hereto mutually covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The Lease and any extensions, renewals, replacements or modifications thereof, and all of the right, title and interest of the Tenant in and to said Premises, including but not limited to any option or right of first refusal to purchase the Premises, or any acquisition of title to the Premises by Tenant during the term of the mortgage, are and shall be subject and subordinate to the mortgage and to all of the terms and conditions contained herein, and to any renewals, modifications, replacements, conanne con biblios cab deally during hit obtant at bled on the a mobile
- 2. Lender consents to the Lease and, in the event of foreclosure of said mortgage, or in the event Lender comes into possession or acquires title to the Premises as a result of the enforcement or foreclosure of the mortgage or mortgage note, or as a result of any other means, Lender agrees to recognize Tenant and further agrees that Tenant shall not be disturbed

- In its possession of the Premises for any reason other than one which would entitle the Landlord to terminate the Lease under its terms or would cause, without further action by such Landlord, the termination of the Lease or would entitle such Landlord to dispossess the Tenant from the Premises A THEMMHOTTA GMA JEHROTES
 - 3. Tenant agrees with Lender that if the interest of Landlord in the Premises shall be transferred to and owned by Lender by reason of foreclosure or other proceedings brought by it, or by any other manner, Tenant shall be bound to Lender under all of the terms, covenants and conditions of the Lease for the balance of the term thereof remaining and any extensions or renewals thereof which may be affected in accordance with any option therefor in the Lease, with the same force and effect as if Lender were the Landlord under the Lease, and Tenant does hereby attorn to Lender as its Landlord, said attornment to be effective and self-operative without the execution of any further instruments on the part of any of the parties hereto immediately upon Lender succeeding to the interest of the Landlord in the Premises. Tenant agrees, however, upon the election of and written demand by Lender after Lender receives title to the Premises, to promptly execute an instrument in confirmation of the foregoing provisions, satisfactory to Lender, in which Tenant shall acknowledge such attornment and shall set forth the terms and conditions of its tenancy.
 - 4. Tenant agrees with Lender that if Lender shall succeed to the interest of Landlord under the Lease, Lender shall not be (a) liable for any action or omission of any prior landlord under the Lease, or (b) subject to any offsets or defenses which Tenant might have against any prior landlord, or (c) bound by any rent or additional rent which Tenant might have paid for more than the current month to any prior landlord, or (d) bound by any security deposit which Tenant may have paid to any prior landlord, unless such deposit is in an escrow fund available to Lender, or (e) bound by any amendment or modification of the Lease made without Lender's consent, or (f) bound by any provision in the Lease which obligates the Landlord to erect or complete any building or to perform any construction work or to make any improvements to the Premises. Tenant further agrees with Lender that Tenant will not voluntarily subordinate the Lease to any lien or encumbrance without Lender's consent.
 - Tenant shall provide Lender with a copy of any written notice that Tenant sends to or receives from Landlord no later than 10 days after transmission or receipt. In the event that the Landlord shall default in the performance or observance of any of the terms, conditions or agreements in the Lease, Tenant shall give written notice thereof to the Lender and the Lender shall have the right (but not the obligation) to cure such default. Tenant shall not take any action with respect to such default under the Lease, including and without limitation, any action in order to terminate, rescind or void the Lease or to withhold any rental thereunder, for a period of ten (10) days after receipt of such written notice thereof by the Lender with respect to any such default capable of being cured by the payment of money and for a period of thirty (30) days after receipt of such written notice thereof by the Lender with respect to any other such default (provided, that in the case of any default which cannot be cured by the payment of money and cannot with diligence be cured within such thirty (30) day period because of the nature of such default or because Lender requires time to obtain possession of the Premises in order to cure the default, if Lender shall proceed promptly to attempt to obtain possession of the Premises, where possession is required, and to cure the same and thereafter shall prosecute the curing of such default with diligence and continuity, then the time within which such default may be cured shall be extended for such period as may be necessary to complete the curing of the same with diligence and continuity).
 - 6. Tenant agrees with Lender that Tenant's estate in the Premises shall not be conveyed or encumbered without the written consent of the Lender so long as the Lease is in effect.
 - 7. Landlord and Tenant hereby covenant and agree with Lender as follows:
 - a. The Lease has been properly executed and delivered by Tenant, is valid and binding upon Tenant, has not been modified, and is in full force and effect;
 - b. There exist no defaults under the terms of the Lease by Landlord or Tenant;
 - the Control of the Co for Tenant except \$ a the field Packetskip
 - d. Tenant has no defense, claim of lien or offset, under the Lease or against the rental payable thereunder; and
 - e. Tenant has no claims to or interest in the Premises, legal or equitable, or any contract or option therefore, other than as a tenant under the Lease where the transfer of the number of the control of the control

Tenant hereby agrees that it will promplty notify Lender in writing of and when any of the above conditions should become untrue or incorrect in any material respect.

- 8. This Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of all parties hereto, their successors and assigns. As used herein the term "Tenant" shall include the Tenant, its successors and assigns; the words "foreclosure" and "foreclosure sale" as used herein shall be deemed to include the acquisition of Landlords' estate in the Premises by voluntary deed (or assignment) in liet of foreclosure, and the word "Lender" shall include the Lender herein specifically named and any of its successors and assigns, including anyone who shall succeed to Landlord's interest in the Premises by, through or under foreclosure of the mortgage, is alta late in the bas steelests enclassible to a
 - 9. This Agreement shall not be modified or amended except in writing signed by the parties hereto.
- -no 10 ato The use of the neuter gender in this Agreement shall be deemed to include any other gender, and words in the singular number shall be held to include the plural, when the sense requires.
- olait. Notwithstanding any of the other provisions hereof, this agreement is not intended to create and shall not be deemed to create any personal liability on the part of tenant for repayment of the loan secured by the mortgage upon to no executed or asia refiltion any other means, Lebast agrees to recognize lichant and further agrees that har on the be disturbed

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have placed	their hands and seals the day and year first above written.
Landlord: CLYDE A. COLLINS AND LINDA J. COLLINS	Tenant: Klamath Falls Public Schools and
J. C. G. Car	Union High/District/Bot/2019/000000000000
STATE OF	By: Ray & Gauford
Country of Man 19	lts:
By Marce (b) Bellas	By:
Personally opposited that the control of the state of the	Treasure and the second
10 CHRISTING WILL WITH THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	photosistic event examples and the partnership of point instrument and is the member. In the partnership of
Delivery of 12st beginning butter upwell States N	ATIONAL BANK OF OFFICON
By: One Solone	
	Particular
Its: Vice Prost of it	Sefore mo:
My commissing accident	Notary Public for My commission expires:
	we would be a second to the control of the
lts:	
	[화면 : [12] [12] [12] (12] (12] (12] (12] (12] (12] (12] (
WLEDGMENT	EANK ACKNO
TENANTS FORM OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	LANDLORDS FORM OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
P Per INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT' 10 VIDUO
	CONTROL OF ONLY INCOMENTAL TO ALLEGE
bas, Super LANDSS, DV 29 DOT IN 11 to	STATE OF CALIFORNIA) Seasons Isnoere
County of to bise & sit to v) northing of contriences of 19 a manage	County of Los Angele's March 15 1994
Personally appeared	Clyde A Collings and
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Personally appeared Linda J Collins and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their
VOIUNTARY ACT. 1 STATE OF THE S	voluntary act. See ax noise and of the ir
Before me:	Before me: Mal gant felo.
Notary Public for the second s	Notary Public for the State of California
My commission expires:	My commission expires: March 28 1006
The state of the s	The state of the s
	MARGARET PILON I
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	COMM. #958281 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALANDER PERATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Orgon	LOS ANGELES COUNTY YOUNG THE ACKNOWLED GIMEN I YOUNG THE THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE
) SS	12 September agreement on the foreign control of the control of th
County of Klamoth) Vancory 21, 1994	County of) ss.
Personally appeared Ray L. Crawford	the Land was a supplied to the
andwho	Personally appeared
Deing sworn, stated that he the said for F Crac source	being sworn, stated that _he, the said who,
s a tai superintent of Tenan Cl and he, the said	is a and he the said
is a of	is a second of
nerete is its seal and that this instrument was voluntarily	and that the seal affixed
signed and sealed on behalf of the corporation by Authority	hereto is its seal and that this instrument was voluntarily signed and sealed on behalf of the corporation by Authority
of its Board of Directors	of its Board of Directors.
Before me: would be Man	Before me:
Notary Public for _ Ovegon	Notary Public for
My commission expires. L-18-94	My commission expires:

	MY WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have place TRIAMPORANDA PO MROR SCROUNAL
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGMENT
PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGMENT II no Indi	STATE OF)
STATE OF	STATE OF) ss
County of) ss, 19	, 19
Personally appeared	Personally appeared
Personally appeared	who haing sworn stated that he executed the lote-
who, being sworn, stated thatof the partnership of	going instrument and is/are member of the partnership of and acknowledged thathe executed
and acknowledged trial	and acknowledged thatne executed said instrument freely and voluntarily on behalf of said
executedsaid instrument freely and voluntarily on behalf of	partnership.
said partnership.	Refore me
Before me:Notary Public for	Notary Public for
My commission expires:	My commission expires:
STATE OF Overall ACTION STATE OF STATE	WLEDGMENT THE THE CENTRAL THE
County of Mult nomas Judiviga	
Bomonally appeared David R. Kobinson	, who being sworn, stated that he/she
	all a short Ctreber which and I Kare / and
is a(n) Vice Vesident	all a ted States historial Sank, and
is a(n)	of United States National Sank, and pehalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors.
acknowledged that this instrument was voluntarily signed on t	of United States National Sank, and openal of the association by authority of its Board of Directors.
acknowledged that this instrument was voluntarily signed on I Before me: Notary Public for Ove accompany	of United States National Sank, and pehalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. OFFICIAL SEAL 1 or to the state of the state
Before me: Notary Public for Ove gon My commission expires: 2 23 95	of United States National Sank, and pehalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004527
Before me: Notary Public for Ove gon My commission expires: 2 23 95	of United States National Same, and pehalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004527 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995
acknowledged that this instrument was voluntarily signed on I Before me: Notary Public for Ove accompany	of United States National Sank, and pehalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004527 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995
Before me: Notary Public for Ove 200 My commission expires: 2239500 AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:	of United Stores National Sank, and pehalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004\$27 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE
Before me: Notary Public for Ove 200 My commission expires: 2 23 95 ov	of United Stores Not 10 May 1, and pehalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004527 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE
Before me: Notary Public for Ove 200 My commission expires: 2 23 95 over the market of	of United Stotes Not 1014 Sank , and behalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors: BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004527 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995
AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:	of United Stotes National Lank, and pehalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004827 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE
AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: 101 Office of the control of the contr	of United Stotes Not 1014 Sank , and behalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors: BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004527 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE STORY OF THE SPACE FOR RECORDER USE Diss edited to the second story of
AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: Solution	of United Stotes Not onld Sank, and behalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004\$27 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE Diss ent of the second s
AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: Output Output AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: Output	of United Stotes Not onld Sank, and behalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004827 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE Vinstrulov as Martines of anti-sea and sea
AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: Only of the control of	of United Stotes Not 10 May 2, and behalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004527 COMMISSION NO. 004527 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE Diss end on the second s
Before me: Notary Public for: Ove 2000 Notary Public for: Ove 2000 My commission expires: 2 23 95 50 y Lean entired with the property of the public for: Ove 2000 AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: 100 years and 200 years of the public for the public	of United Stores Not 10 May 200, and behalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004527 COMMISSION NO. 004527 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE Diss end of the Dissipation of the Commission o
AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: Only of the control of	of United Stotes Not 10 May 2, and behalf of the association by authority of its Board of Directors. BARBARA K. LINIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 004527 COMMISSION NO. 004527 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 1995 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE Diss end on the second s

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

8150

PARCEL 1

A portion of the NEI/4 SEI/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on the South right of way line of South Sixth Street as presently located and constructed, which bears South 0 degrees 22' 15" East a distance of 48.5 feet from the Northwest corner of said NE1/4 SE1/4; thence Easterly, along said right of way line a distance of 142.5 feet to a point; thence South at right angles to said right of way line a distance of 460.0 feet to a point; thence West, parallel to said right of way line a distance of 142.5 feet, more or less, to the West line of said NE1/4 SE1/4; thence North along said West line a distance of 460.0 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2

A tract of land situated in the NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1/2 inch iron pin which bears South 89 degrees 52' West a distance of 745.73 feet and South 0 degrees 20' 55" East a distance of 220.16 feet from the brass cap monument marking the East quarter corner of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, said beginning point also being on the South line of tract described as Parcel #1 in Deed from Klamath County School District to Klamath County, recorded in Volume 295 at page 135, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence continuing from said beginning point South 0 degrees 20' 55" East along a line parallel to and 4.0 feet distant Easterly, when measured at right angles to, from the existing Easterly wall of the Payless Drug Store Building as the same is presently located and constructed, a distance of 402.04 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pipe; thence South 53 degrees 42' 15" West a distance of 304.44 feet, more or less, to a 1/2 inch iron pipe on the Northeasterly boundary of the O. C. & E. Railroad right of way as the same is presently located and constructed, and from which point the aforesaid monument marking the East quarter corner of said Section 3 bears North 50 degrees 50' 20" East a distance of 1273.34 feet; thence Northwesterly along said Northeasterly boundary of the O. C. & East Railroad right of way a distance of 299.5 feet, more or less, to the West line of said NEI/4 SE1/4; thence North along said West line a distance of 186.5 feet, more or less, to a point on said West line which bears South 0 degrees 22' 15" East a distance of 460.0 feet from the Southerly boundary line of the relocated right of way line a distance of 142.5 feet to a point; thence North, parallel with the West line of said NEI/4 SE1/4, a distance of 460.0 feet, more or less, to the Southerly boundary of said relocated highway right of way; thence Easterly along said relocated right of way line a distance of 387.7 feet, more or less, to a point which bears North 0 degrees 20' 55" West from the point of beginning; thence

PARCEL 3

A parcel of land lying in the NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point which bears South 01 degrees 14' East a distance of 55.03 feet and South 89 degrees 14' West a distance of 580.0 feet from the quarter section corner common to Sections 2 and 3, said Township and Range, said point being on the South right of way line of South Sixth Street as presently located and constructed; thence continuing South 89 degrees 14' West along said South right of way line a distance of 129.4 feet to the Northwest corner of this description; thence South 0 degrees 18' East a distance of 137.0 feet to an iron pin; thence North 89 degrees 14' East a distance of 131.9 feet to an iron pin; thence North 01 degrees 14' West a distance of 137.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, EXCEPTING a strip of land 8 feet wide running North and South on the West side of said parcel reserved for sidewalk purposes.

STATE	OF OREGO	ON: COUNTY OF KL	AMATH: ss.				
Filed i	or record at	request of	Mountain Ti	tle Co	the	17th	day
OI	naren	of	4at1:19 Mortgages_		16		<u>)4</u> ,
FEE	\$30.00			Evelyn Biehn			